PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N N			ame	Execution Date		
Leslie Spring				06/12/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Cognitive Code					
Street Address:	61 Hillcrest Road					
City:	Martinsville					
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	08836					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1340		3405	23405 266 13405 266			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (312)876-7934						
Phone:	31287679	25				
Email:	patents@snrdenton.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX					
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO	D, ILL	INOIS 60606-1080			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		80000052-0003				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Xiaolei Daniel Sun				
Total Attachments: 1 source=0008CON_Assignment_from_parent_0003#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Leslie Spring, residing at 17016 Goya Street, Granada Hills, CA 91344, referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have invented a certain new and useful invention ("INVENTION") entitled:

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE SYSTEM

and have executed an application for Letters Patent, entitled the same, identified as United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/043,911 ("APPLICATION") having a filing date of March 6, 2008 which claims priority to United States Patent Application Serial No. 60/893,237, having a filing date of March 6, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Cognitive Code Corp., with a principal place of business at 61 Hillcrest Road, Martinsville, NJ 08836, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION and said APPLICATION and any and all Letters Patents of the United States, to be obtained therefor on said APPLICATION or any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) also hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said INVENTION and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and ASSIGNOR(S) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, defend and enforce said APPLICATION, said INVENTION, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

and the second

Date:	June (2, 2008				
Witness:					
Print Na					

PATENT REEL: 027768 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 02/27/2012